
#	 PITCHERS (14/3)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	                              
48	 Clase, Emmanuel 	 R	 R	 6-2	 205	 3/18/98	 Rio San Juan, DR 
63	 Garza, Justin	 R	 R	 5-11	 170	 3/20/94	 Glendora, CA
56	 Johnson, DJ	 R	 R	 6-4	 230	 8/30/89	 Beaverton, OR
99	 Karinchak, James	 R	 R	 6-3	 215	 9/22/95	 Newburg, NY
88	 Maton, Phil	 R	 R	 6-3	 205	 3/25/93	 Paducah, KY
24	 McKenzie, Triston	 R	 R	 6-5	 165	 8/2/97	 Brooklyn, NY
49	 Morgan, Eli	 R	 R	 5-10	 190	 5/13/96	 Torrance, CA
53	 Parker, Blake	 R	 R	 6-3	 225	 6/19/85	 Fayetteville, AR
34	 Plesac, Zach 	 R	 R	 6-2	 215	 1/21/95	 Crown Point, IN
47	 Quantrill, Cal	 L	 R	 6-3	 195	 2/10/95	 Port Hope, ON, Canada
52	 Sandlin, Nick	 R	 R	 5-11	 175	 1/10/1997	 Evans, GA	
27	 Shaw, Bryan	 R	 R	 6-1	 225	 11/8/87	 Livermore, CA
37	 Stephan, Trevor	 R	 R	 6-5	 225	 11/25/95	 Austin, TX
62	 Wittgren, Nick 	 R	 R	 6-2	 215	 5/29/91	 Torrance, CA
	 Hill, Cam (60D IL)	 R	 R	 6-1	 200	 5/24/94	 Oklahoma City, OK
57	 Bieber, Shane (10D IL)	 R	 R	 6-3	 195	 5/31/95	 Orange, CA
43	 Civale, Aaron (10D IL) 	 R	 R	 6-2	 210	 6/12/95	 East Windsor, CT
54	 Allen, Logan 	 R	 L	 6-3	 205	 5/23/97	 West Palm Beach, FL
31	 Hentges, Sam	 L	 L	 6-6	 245	 7/18/96	 Shoreview, MN
36	 Mejίa, J.C.	 R	 R	 6-4	 205	 8/26/96	 Gaspar Hernandez, DR
74	 Moss, Scott	 L	 L	 6-6	 225	 10/6/94	 Boynton Beach, FL
30	 Nelson, Kyle	 L	 L	 6-1	 175	 7/8/96	 San Francisco, CA
70	 Vargas, Carlos	 R	 R	 6-3	 180	 10/13/99	 Moca, DR

#	 CATCHERS (2)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	                   
17	 Hedges, Austin	 R	 R	 6-1	 223	 8/18/92	 San Juan Capistrano, CA
55	 Pérez, Roberto	 R	 R	 5-11	 225	 12/23/88	 Mayaguez, PR

#	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	                   
44	 Bradley, Bobby	 L	 R	 6-1	 225	 5/29/96	 Chicago, IL
28	 Clement, Ernie	 R	 R	 6-0	 170	 3/22/96	 Rochester, NY
7	 Hernandez, Cesar 	 S	 R	 5-10	 170	 5/23/90	 Valencia, Venezuela
6	 Miller, Owen (27th player)	 R	 R	 5-11	 200	 11/15/96	 Fredonia, WI
1	 Rosario, Amed	 R	 R	 6-2	 190	 11/20/95	 Santo Domingo, DR
11	 Ramίrez, José	 S	 R	 5-9	 165	 9/17/92	 Banί, DR	
71	 Arias, Gabriel	 R	 R	 6-1	 200	 2/27/00	 Aragua, Venezuela 
2	 Chang, Yu	 R	 R	 6-1	 180	 8/18/95	 Taitung, Taiwan
0	 Giménez, Andrés	 L	 R	 5-11	 160	 9/4/98	 Barquisimeto, VZ
95	 Jones, Nolan	 L	 R	 6-3	 195	 5/7/98	 Langhorne, PA	

#	 OUTFIELDERS (5/3)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	                   
23	 Johnson, Daniel	 L	 L	 5-10	 200	 7/11/95	 Vallejo, CA 
35	 Mercado, Oscar 	 R	 R	 6-2	 175	 12/16/94	 Tampa, FL
40	 Ramirez, Harold	 R	 R	 5-10	 230	 9/6/94	 Cartagena, Colombia
32	 Reyes, Franmil 	 R	 R	 6-5	 275	 7/7/95	 Banί, DR
4	 Zimmer, Bradley	 L	 R	 6-5	 220	 11/27/92	 San Francisco, CA 
9	 Rosario, Eddie (10D IL) 	 L	 R	 6-1	 180	 9/28/91	 Guayama, PR
8	 Luplow, Jordan (60D IL) 	 R	 R	 6-1	 195	 9/26/93	 Visalia, CA
22	 Naylor, Josh (60D IL)	 L	 L	 5-11	 250	 6/22/97	 Mississauga, ON, Canada

44	 Bobby Bradley................................................ 1B
48	 Emmanuel Clase.........................................RHP
28	 Ernie Clement................................................ INF
63	 Justin Garza................................................RHP
17	 Austin Hedges..................................................C
7	 Cesar Hernandez.......................................... INF
56	 DJ Johnson..................................................RHP
23	 Daniel Johnson ..............................................OF 
99	 James Karinchak.........................................RHP
88	 Phil Maton....................................................RHP
24	 Triston McKenzie.........................................RHP 
35	 Oscar Mercado...............................................OF
49	 Eli Morgan...................................................RHP
53	 Blake Parker................................................RHP
55	 Roberto Pérez..................................................C 
34	 Zach Plesac.................................................RHP 
47	 Cal Quantrill.................................................RHP
40	 Harold Ramirez...............................................OF
11	 José Ramίrez................................................. INF
32	 Franmil Reyes................................................OF
1	 Amed Rosario.......................................... INF/OF
52	 Nick Sandlin.................................................RHP
27	 Bryan Shaw.................................................RHP
37	 Trevor Stephan............................................RHP
62	 Nick Wittgren...............................................RHP
4	 Bradley Zimmer..............................................OF
15	 Sandy Alomar............. 1B Base/Catchers Coach
87	 Mike Barnett.........................Replay Coordinator
64	 Armando Camacaro..................Bullpen Catcher
77	 Terry Francona......................................Manager
33	 DeMarlo Hale.............................................Bench
97	 Kyle Hudson ...................... MLB Coaching Asst.
58	 Ruben Niebla......................Asst. Pitching Coach
82	 Ricky Pacione............................Bullpen Catcher
60	 Victor Rodrίguez....................Asst Hitting Coach
16	 Mike Sarbaugh............ Third Base/Infield Coach 
85	 Brian Sweeney............................ Bullpen Coach
96	 Justin Toole...................................Hitting Analyst
51	 Carl Willis.....................................Pitching Coach

	 Cam Hill (60-day IL).....................................RHP
57	 Shane Bieber (10-day IL)............................RHP
8	 Jordan Luplow (60-day IL)..............................OF
43	 Aaron Civale (10-day IL)..............................RHP
31	 Josh Naylor (60-day IL)..................................OF
9	 Eddie Rosario (10-day IL)...............................OF
54	 Logan Allen (AAA Columbus).......................LHP
71	 Gabriel Arias (AAA Columbus)...................... INF
2	 Yu Chang (AAA Columbus)........................... INF
0	 Andrés Giménez (AAA Columbus)................ INF
31	 Sam Hentges (AAA Columbus)....................LHP
95	 Nolan Jones (AAA Columbus)....................... INF
36	 J.C. Mejía (AAA Columbus).........................RHP
6	 Owen Miller (AAA Columbus)........................ INF
74	 Scott Moss (AAA Columbus)........................LHP
30	 Kyle Nelson (AAA Columbus).......................LHP 
70	 Carlos Vargas (IL AA Akron)........................RHP

 

23	 +Broom, Robert.........................................RHP
17	 +Dowdy, Kyle.............................................RHP
11	 +Fillmyer, Heath.........................................RHP
50	 +Godley, Zack............................................RHP
89	 +Gose, Anthony......................................... LHP
31	 Hentges, Sam............................................ LHP
39	 +Herget, Kevin...........................................RHP
65	 Hill, Cam (rehab)........................................RHP
65	 +Koch, Matt...............................................RHP
29	 +Krauth, Ben.............................................. LHP
15	 +McCarty, Kirk........................................... LHP
36	 Mejia, J.C...................................................RHP
74	 Moss, Scott................................................ LHP
	 Nelson, Kyle............................................... LHP
44	 +Peacock, Brad.........................................RHP
48	 +Pérez, Francisco...................................... LHP
	 +Siri, Dalbert..............................................RHP
	 +Stephens, Jordan ...................................RHP
	 +Young, Daniel ......................................... LHP
65	 +Collins, Gavin...............................................C
46	 +Gonzalez, Gianpaul......................................C
50	 +Lavarnway, Ryan..........................................C
	 +Ramos, Wilson.............................................C
13	 Arias, Gabriel...............................................INF
	 Chang, Yu....................................................INF
0	 Giménez, Andrés.........................................INF
95	 Jones, Nolan................................................INF
76	 +Krieger, Tyler........................................INF/OF
6	 Miller, Owen.................................................INF
38	 +Brooks, Trenton.........................................OF
	 +Call, Alex....................................................OF
46	 +Gonzalez, Oscar........................................OF
24	 +Marabell, Connor.................................INF/OF

+Minor League player    %Designated for assignment

#	 Staff 
	 Tracy, Andy (AAA Columbus Manager)
	 Maguire, JT (AAA Columbus Bench)
	 Torres, Joe (Pitching Coordinator)
	 Esposito, Jason (AAA Columbus Hitting)
	 Beltran, Rigo (AAA Columbus Pitching)
	 Heller, Jeremy (AAA Columbus Athletic Trainer) 
	 Roberson, Travis (AAA Columbus Strength/Cond.)

Alphabetical (27)

2021 CLEVELAND INDIANS ROSTER
Manager: Terry Francona (77)  Coaches: Sandy Alomar, Jr. (15 - 1B/CA), DeMarlo Hale (33-Bench), Victor Rodrίguez (60-Asst. Hitting), Mike Sarbaugh (16 - INF/3B Base), Brian Sweeney (85-Bullpen), Ty Van Burkleo (29-Hitting), Carl Willis (51-Pitching)

HEAD ATHLETIC TRAINER: James Quinlan    ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Jeff Desjardins, Chad Wolfe    STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING COACH: Joe Kessler    TEAM PHYSICIAN:  Mark Schickendantz    
DIRECTOR, TEAM TRAVEL: Mike Seghi    DIRECTOR, BASEBALL INFORMATION: Bart Swain    HOME CLUBHOUSE/EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Tony Amato

 "taxi squad"

INJURED LIST (6)	 IL INFO	 INJURY	 PLACED ON IL	 ELIGILBLE
RHP Cam Hill 	 60-day 	 Right wrist surgery	 April 1	 May 31
OF Jordan Luplow	 60-day	 Left ankle sprain	 May 27	 July 26
RHP Shane Bieber	 10-day 	 Right subscapularis strain	 June 14	 June 24
RHP Aaron Civale	 10-day	 Right middle finger sprain	 June 22	 July 2
OF Josh Naylor	 60-day	 Right ankle fracture	 June 28	 August 27
OF Eddie Rosario	 10-day	 Right abdominal strain	 July 6	 July 16

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE for current roster
Gabriel ARIAS (GAH-bree-ehl AHR-ee-ahs)	 Shane BIEBER (BEE-burr)		  YU Chang (YOU)
Aaron CIVALE (siv-ALL-ee)		  Emmanuel CLASE (clas-A)		  Andrés GIMENÉZ (he-MEN-ez)
Anthony GOSE (goes)			   Sam HENTGES (HENT-ghez)		  James KARINCHAK (karin-check)
Jordan LUPLOW (LOOP-low)		  Phil MATON (MAY-tahn)			   Franmil (FRAN-mil) REYES
Cesar (SAY-zahr) HERNANDEZ		  Ryan LAVARNWAY (luh-VARN-way)		  Amed ROSARIO (row-SAH-ree-oh)
Eddie ROSARIO (row-SAH-ree-oh)	 	 Joey CANTILLO (CAN-til-o)	 	 Jose FERMIN (fair-MEAN)
Connor MARABELL (mare-ah-BELL)		  Nick MIKOLAJCHAK (MIKE-slight pause-ah-la-chek)	 Rick PACIONE (pass-E-own) 	

Players in gray are not on the Major League Roster (39-man roster is at 40)            (RL) Restricted List
(PL) Paternity List 	 (IL) Injured List

2021 Major League roster (7/9)

AAA COLUMBUS ROSTER


